### 10-31-2000

# 101499653

9.20 .00

## Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Blue Water Plastics, Inc. 1515 Busha Highway Marysville, MI 48040

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sarnamotive Blue Water, Inc. 1515 Busha Highway Marysville, MI 48040

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_Yes <u>x</u> No

#### 3. Nature of conveyance:

\_ Assignment \_\_ Morger \_\_ Security Agreement \_\_X\_ Change of Name

\_\_\_Other:

Execution Date: 8/25/2000

#### 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

If document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)	09/281,374
	09/281,585
	09/268,607
B. Patent No.(s) 5,756,406	
5,853,510	
6,026,852	

Additional numbers attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>x</u> No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

10/30/2000 MTH	RT: 00000205 042203	09261574		,1		
01 FC:581	Kevin M. Hinman		Ken M.	Amina	SEPT. 15 Z	2000
C	Name		Signature		Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet 5

(Atty Docket No. 83080-999)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0320



Corporation, Securities and Land Development Bureau PATENT

172

REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0321

P.02

SEP 05 2000 5:23 PM FR DYKEMA GOSSETT 313 568 6832 TO BLOOMETELD

		AND INDUSTRY SERVICES
AUG 2 5 2000		O DEVELOPMENT BUREAU
	This document is effective on the a subsequent effective data within received data is stated in the doc	n 90 days after Ument
		AUG 2 5 2000

If left blank document will be mailed to the registered office.

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

1. The present name of the corporation is: Blue Water Plastics, Inc.

2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 016-764

3. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Samamotive Blue Water, Inc.

4. (For profit and nonprofit corporations whose Articles state the corporation is organized on a stock or on a membership basis.)

The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the 25 day of August. 2000, by the shareholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the following).

- at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the amendment.
- by written consent of the shareholders or members having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or member is permitted only if such provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)

COLD CEAL ADDEADS ONLY ON ODICINIAL 1.1 C.

## PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0322

V

- by written consent of all the shareholders or members entitled to vote in accordance with Section 407(3) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.
- $\square$  by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to Section 611(2).

Profit Corporations

Signed this 25<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2000.

5, Aunt ecretary By (Signature of an authorized officer or agent)

Mark A. Metz

(Type or Print Name)

NAME OF ORGANIZATION REMITTING FEES: Dykema Gossett PLLC PREPARER'S NAME AND BUSINESS TELEPHONE NUMBER: Liza B. Larky (313) 558-5497

125541 (Ra- 300) 2/2		MA 6033ETT-38-7	<del>2869-5366 ⊉≎ L6H31</del>	TS and
	GAN DEPARTMENT OF CO		(	AN
Dote Received	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)			
AUG 2 5 2000			FILED	
	This document is effective of a subsequent effective date received date is stated in the	within 90 days after	AUG 2 5 2000	
Name Liza B. Larky, Dykem	ha Gossett PLLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Administrator CORP. SECURITIES & LAND DEV. BUREAU	
Address 400 Renaissance Cen	ter			
City Detroit	State Michigan	Zip Code 48243-1668	EXPIRATION DATE: DECEMBER 31, 2005	

#### CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME

For use by Corporations, Limited Partnerships and Limited Liability Companies

(Please read information and instructions on reverse side)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), or Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), the corporation, limited partnership, or limited liability company in item one executes the following Certificate:

1. The name of the corporation, limited partnership, or limited liability company is:

Sarnamotive Blue Water, Inc.

2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is.
016-764
3. The assumed name under which business is to be transacted is:
Blue Water Plastics, Inc.

4. This document is hereby signed as required by the Act.

COMPLETE ITEM 5 ON LAST PAGE IF THIS NAME IS ASSUMED BY MORE THAN ONE ENTITY.

Signed this 25th-	day of	August	2000
By 1 Min. In A	1TTT		
- freedatte	(Signalum)		
Mark A. Metz	$\mathcal{O}$	Assistant Secretary	
(Type or Print Name)		ityon	or Prot Tila;

(Linued Estimation Only - Indicate Name of General Partner & the General Partner is a corporation or other ontitut

**RECORDED: 09/20/2000** 

\*PATENT PAGE.05 \*\* REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0324